## ORDINANCE 21-23 Sponsored by Roland

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Personnel Policy's Hiring Procedure.

**WHEREAS,** Faulkner County desires to be competitive in its hiring procedures in order to ensure the best and most qualified individuals have the opportunity to apply for open positions within Faulkner County Government.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1: Section IV. Recruitment, paragraph B, numbers 3 and 4, which currently state,

- "3. An open position will close at 11:59 p.m. on the last day it is advertised and may not be filled until the following day. Officials and employees shall not accept applications from individual applicants.
- 4. All County positions will be listed with the Arkansas Employment Security Department and posted on the County's website."

shall be amended and replaced with the following:

- "3. An open position will close at 11:59 p.m. on the last day it is advertised and may not be filled until the following day. All applications for employment must be referred to the Faulkner County Human Resources Office.
- 4. All open County positions shall be placed on the County's website and submitted to the Arkansas Division of Workforce Services."

Dated:	, 2021	Dated: _	, 2021
Attest:		Approved:	
	Margaret Darter	11	Jim Baker
	<b>Quorum Court Secretariat</b>		Faulkner County Judge
	Faulkner County, AR		Faulkner County, AR